Ulli S. Watkiss

(| ToronTo

) o Secretariat Tel: 416-392-7032
City Hal, 12° Floor, Wes emalt miofi@loronloca
100 Queen Street West web: vjww.toronto.ca

Toronto, Ontario M5H 2N2

In reply please quote:
Ref.: 07-EX3.3

February 15, 2007

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

Subj ect: Executive Committee Item 3.3
2007 Water and Wastewater Service Rate and Related M atters

City Council on February 5, 6, 7 and 8, 2007, considered this Item, and referred the following
motions to the Executive Committee for consideration:

Moved by Councillor Del Grande:

That Recommendation 1.i. of the Executive Committee be deleted and replaced
with the following instead:

“1li. the water and wastewater rates charged to metered low volume users for
water consumed less than 240 m3 per year (Block 1) be increased by the
Consumer Price Index for Toronto.”

Moved by Councillor Perruzza:

That Recommendation 1.i. of the Executive Committee be deleted and replaced with
the following instead:

“1.1. the water and wastewater rates charged to metered low volume users for
water consumed less than 240 m3 per year (Block 1) be frozen at the 2006
level, and that the funding for this be by way of increasing the rates on
Blocks 2 through 7 by 10.0 percent on an annualized basis, effective
March 1, 2007, as shown in the following table:


http://www.toronto.ca

2007 Combined Water and Wastewater Rates

Not paid
before the due

date $m/3
For the first 240 m3 of water used
per year 1.4954
For the next 5,760 m3 of water
used per year 1.7312
For the next 6,000 m3 of water
used per year 1.7454
For the next 48,000 m3 of water
used per year 1.7282
For the next 60,000 m3 of water
used per year 1.7153
For the next 120,000 m3 of water
used per year 1.7296
For any volume over 240,000 m3
of water used per year 1.6323

for City Clerk

M. Toft\sb

Attachment

Sentto: Executive Committee
Public Works and I nfrastructure Committee
Chief Administrative Officer/Secretary-Treasurer

Toronto and Region Conservation Authority

C. Deputy City Manager and Chief Financial Officer

Paid on or
before the
due date
$/m3
1.4206
1.6446
1.6582
1.6418
1.6295
1.6432

1.5506



