



City Clerk's Office

Secretariat
Marilyn Toft
Council Secretariat Support
City Hall, 12th Floor, West
100 Queen Street West
Toronto, Ontario M5H 2N2

Tel: 416-392-7032 Fax: 416-392-2980 email: mtoft@toronto.ca web: www.toronto.ca

In reply please quote: Ref.: 07-EX3.3

February 15, 2007

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

Subject: Executive Committee Item 3.3

2007 Water and Wastewater Service Rate and Related Matters

City Council on February 5, 6, 7 and 8, 2007, considered this Item, and referred the following motions to the Executive Committee for consideration:

Moved by Councillor Del Grande:

That Recommendation 1.i. of the Executive Committee be deleted and replaced with the following instead:

"1.i. the water and wastewater rates charged to metered low volume users for water consumed less than 240 m3 per year (Block 1) be increased by the Consumer Price Index for Toronto."

Moved by Councillor Perruzza:

That Recommendation 1.i. of the Executive Committee be deleted and replaced with the following instead:

"1.i. the water and wastewater rates charged to metered low volume users for water consumed less than 240 m3 per year (Block 1) be frozen at the 2006 level, and that the funding for this be by way of increasing the rates on Blocks 2 through 7 by 10.0 percent on an annualized basis, effective March 1, 2007, as shown in the following table:

2007 Combined Water and Wastewater Rates

	Not paid before the due date \$m/3	Paid on or before the due date \$/m3
For the first 240 m3 of water used		
per year	1.4954	1.4206
For the next 5,760 m3 of water		
used per year	1.7312	1.6446
For the next 6,000 m3 of water		
used per year	1.7454	1.6582
For the next 48,000 m3 of water		
used per year	1.7282	1.6418
For the next 60,000 m3 of water	. = . = .	4
used per year	1.7153	1.6295
For the next 120,000 m3 of water	1.500	1 - 100
used per year	1.7296	1.6432
For any volume over 240,000 m3	1 (202	1.5506
of water used per year	1.6323	1.5506

for City Clerk

 $M.\ Toft \hspace{-0.5em} \backslash sb$

Attachment

Sent to: Executive Committee

Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Chief Administrative Officer/Secretary-Treasurer Toronto and Region Conservation Authority

c. Deputy City Manager and Chief Financial Officer